

Confirmation of Insurance

SGSP (Australia) Assets Pty Ltd

September 28, 2022

We act as insurance brokers for the above client and at their request confirm the existence and currency of the following insurance:

Class of Insurance General and Products Liability

Insured SGSP (Australia) Assets Pty Ltd and subsidiary companies, including but not

limited to:

Jemena Limited, Ovida Pty Ltd, Jemena Electricity Networks (Vic) Ltd (JEN), Jemena Gas Networks (NSW) Ltd (JGN), Jemena Eastern Gas Pipeline (1) Pty Ltd, Jemena Eastern Gas Pipeline (2) Pty Ltd, Jemena Vic Hub Pipeline Pty Ltd, Jemena Networks (ACT) Pty Ltd, Jemena Colongra Pty Ltd, Jemena Queensland Gas Pipeline (1) Pty Ltd, Jemena Queensland Gas Pipeline (2) Pty Ltd, Ovida Infrastructure Pty Ltd, Jemena Northern Gas Pipeline Pty Ltd, CLM Infrastructure Pty Ltd, Zinfra Pty Ltd, ZNX Pty Ltd, ZNX (2) Pty Ltd, Zinfra Contracting Pty Ltd, Jemena Contracting Services (West) Pty Ltd, Jemena Darling Downs Pipeline (2) Pty Ltd, Jemena Darling Downs Pipeline (3) Pty Ltd, Jemena Roma North

Pipeline Pty Ltd

Insurer QBE Syndicate 386 and others

Policy Number CSINT1901508

Period of Insurance From: 4.00 PM 30 September 2022 Australian Eastern Standard Time

To: 4.00 PM 30 September 2023 Australian Eastern Standard Time

Covering General and Products Liability

Legal Liability to third parties for bodily injury and/or property damage as a result of an Occurrence during the period of Insurance, arising out of

the business and/or products.

Limit of Liability General and Products Liability

\$20,000,000 in respect of each claim or series arising out of any one Occurrence in respect of General Liability and in the aggregate for

Products.

Territorial Limit Anywhere in the World.



NOTE This confirmation is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the confirmation holder. The confirmation does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy / policies detailed herein.

Yours faithfully

Haylee Hansen Senior Associate

Mobile: +61 414 931 262

Email: Haylee.Hansen@lockton.com